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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to run express train between Indore (MP) and Ajmer on daily basis, Express train from Badam Hill
Railway Station to Rourkela in South East Railway, restore train service between Chennai-Shenkottai via Tanjavur, Chidambaram,
Cuddalore and Intercity train between Balla-Varanasi in Uttar Pradesh; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) At present, there is no proposal to introduce express trains between Indore-Ajmer & Badampahar (Badam Hill)-Rourkela and
restoration of trains between Chennai-Shenkottai via Thanjavur-Chidambaram-Cuddalore & between Ballia-Varanasi via Mau. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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